FRIEND OF THE COURT Renae Topolewski



ASSISTANT FRIEND OF THE COURT Ronald J. Kaski

**ST. CLAIR COUNTY FRIEND OF THE COURT** 31<sup>st</sup> Judicial Circuit 201 McMorran Blvd., Room 1600 Port Huron, Michigan 48060 Phone (810) 985-2285

## **INSTRUCTIONS FOR:**

## CONSENT SPECIFIC PARENTING TIME ORDER CONSENT STANDARD PARENTING TIME ORDER CONSENT ORDER FOR CHANGE OF DOMICILE/LEGAL RESIDENCE CONSENT ORDER FOR JOINT LEGAL CUSTODY CONSENT ORDER FOR SOLE LEGAL CUSTODY

- 1. The parent requesting the change is responsible for completion of the form.
- 2. The parent requesting the change must contact the other parent to discuss the form; fill in the parents' agreement and both parents must sign and have their signatures notarized..
- 3. Do not sign a blank form.
- 4. Return the completed, signed and notarized form to the Friend of the Court. The order will not be processed without the consent signatures and notarization.
- 5. This form will become a court order so please make sure it is legible and neatly completed.

## REMEMBER THAT THE CONSENT FORM WILL BECOME THE COURT ORDER.